
CA 6 February Analysis

2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

346

10723

20958

23951

11079

374

11190

20716

23946

10492

375

11741

22530

27415

9867

538

14417

23615

25068

16097

886

22979

25184

35392

17705

GAT Constitutional Area 6  Leader: NARENDRA BHANDARI

July 2017 to February 2018 (8 months) Results

CA 6

February (Only Results)

Feb-15 Feb-16 Feb-17 Feb-18

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

41

1215

2119

891

3041

26

957

2152

811

2728

62

1774

2687

996

4113

71

2463

3371

1416

5835

CA 6

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2014-2015

3rd Qtr

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

115

3876

5876

4173

7277

94

3277

8508

3910

9474

189

5420

8354

5339

10307

CA 6

MD ANALYSIS



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

37

1072

1865

2580

663

40

1334

2107

2626

1074

46

1314

2403

2829

1188

65

1737

2261

3774

536

144

3519

2470

3216

3239

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

25

733

1046

1556

437

24

670

864

1370

254

26

613

904

1336

292

49

1038

1093

950

1231

68

1821

859

1401

1848

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

69

1792

1494

1277

2108

50

1252

1387

1214

1518

102

2932

2790

1609

4227

155

3891

2743

1754

4970

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

131
3597
4405
5413
3208

114
3256
4358
5210
2846

174
4859
6097
5774
5707

269
6666
6097
6478
6737

212
5340
3329
4617
5087

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



February (Only) Results

Feb-15 Feb-16 Feb-17 Feb-18

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

59

163

140

94

6

219

225

103

422

12

348

182

171

467

7

316

237

126

583

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

83

101

32

158

2

44

157

30

225

2

48

94

30

118

2

382

153

95

829

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

126

102

54

180

4

161

233

73

333

8

173

157

97

240

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

9
268
366
226
432

12
424
615
206
980

22
569
433
298
825

9
698
390
221
1412

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

3rd Qtr

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12

476

489

478

548

18

583

688

377

1017

33

907

891

744

1256

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

329

353

206

742

6

190

419

180

637

6

228

528

514

411

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

13

365

473

280

611

11

431

926

303

1126

42

1009

816

495

1367

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

31
1170
1315
964
1901

35
1204
2033
860
2780

81
2144
2235
1753
3034

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

35

1295

1905

5017

-811

46

1582

2495

4241

678

44

1502

2027

4070

215

51

1486

2911

3683

1385

0

0

0

0

0

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

14

431

544

555

606

30

705

760

692

841

10

296

504

2038

-1133

9

243

773

741

381

78

1745

1106

608

2371

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

122

3112

2424

2896

2855

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

49
1726
2449
5572
-205

76
2287
3255
4933
1519

54
1798
2531
6108
-918

60
1729
3684
4424
1766

200
4857
3530
3504
5226

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



February (Only) Results

Feb-15 Feb-16 Feb-17 Feb-18

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

10

344

348

197

944

3

156

351

102

484

6

197

462

151

650

0

0

0

0

0

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

105

89

9

187

0

29

43

49

73

1

32

50

22

71

24

535

92

33

600

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

222

221

122

326

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15
449
437
206
1131

3
185
394
151
557

7
229
512
173
721

32
757
313
155
926

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

3rd Qtr

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20

709

957

690

1660

9

469

1079

554

1519

13

514

1430

668

1798

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

13

277

255

71

489

3

130

102

234

111

2

62

290

130

250

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

33
986
1212
761
2149

12
599
1181
788
1630

15
576
1720
798
2048

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

324A

B
India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

56

1958

4777

4805

2505

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

35

1118

3931

2642

2739

28

827

2609

2816

842

23

765

2369

3461

-132

24

771

1712

1314

1394

34

755

760

2052

-321

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

78

2441

5900

4160

4659

59

2202

7328

6497

3812

58

1788

6148

6384

2355

0

0

0

0

0

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

27

734

1873

1445

1358

57

1314

867

1996

291

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

91
3076
8708
7447
5244

106
3268
8509
6976
5501

82
2967
9697
9958
3680

109
3293
9733
9143
5107

91
2069
1627
4048
-30

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



February (Only) Results

Feb-15 Feb-16 Feb-17 Feb-18

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

25

107

83

85

2

82

89

69

119

9

289

385

82

673

2

51

80

16

127

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

160

744

197

749

3

111

552

198

553

6

168

640

216

654

0

0

0

0

0

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

112

113

72

182

2

66

50

56

66

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5
185
851
280
834

5
193
641
267
672

19
569
1138
370
1509

4
117
130
72
193

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

3rd Qtr

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

167

303

316

256

3

127

431

392

223

15

418

735

192

1053

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

25

940

1928

1007

2021

21

689

3235

952

3205

19

679

1665

1396

1300

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

17

418

379

226

626

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

31
1107
2231
1323
2277

24
816
3666
1344
3428

51
1515
2779
1814
2979

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

75

2324

5396

5519

2832

78

2379

4594

6827

626

65

2117

4205

5575

1398

100

2729

4101

5023

2487

0

0

0

0

0

3231

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

38

1392

1402

1428

1471

3232

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

33

987

876

1766

206

3234

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

34

826

1042

1488

641

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

75
2324
5396
5519
2832

78
2379
4594
6827
626

65
2117
4205
5575
1398

100
2729
4101
5023
2487

105
3205
3320
4682
2318

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



February (Only) Results

Feb-15 Feb-16 Feb-17 Feb-18

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12

313

465

179

644

6

155

502

187

519

14

407

604

155

1058

0

0

0

0

0

3231

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

41

425

27

443

3232

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

63

65

44

86

3234

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

116

69

59

295

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12
313
465
179
644

6
155
502
187
519

14
407
604
155
1058

7
220
559
130
824

MD GMT Area CA 6



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

3rd Qtr

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20

613

1118

1125

950

23

658

1628

918

1636

42

1185

1620

974

2246

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20
613
1118
1125
950

23
658
1628
918
1636

42
1185
1620
974
2246

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018

306

Maldives

Rep Of Sri Lanka

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

32

805

1039

1687

378

317

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

26

652

1218

1668

374

Total

Vasudev Valawalkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

58
1457
2257
3355
752

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018

318

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

40

1190

1394

2006

870

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

103

2733

6877

6945

4008

Total

N S Sankar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

143
3923
8271
8951
4878

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2017-2018

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

47

1323

1733

3653

-160

3233

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

30

805

1117

2582

-366

Total

Anil Tulsyan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

77
2128
2850
6235
-526

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6




